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06:00 am Mass For You At Home G
06:30 am Hillsong G
07:00 am Totally Wild (Rpt) CC C

WS
07:30 am Totally Wild (Rpt) CC G

WS
08:00 am Treading Water (Rpt) WS G
09:00 am Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt) CC G
09:30 am Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt) CC G
10:00 am Losing It (Rpt) PG
11:00 am The Doctors CcC
12:00 pm The Compassionate Traveller (Rpt) PG

Adult Themes

01:00 pm Escape With ET

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Totally Australia: Treading Water

We examine how the necessity for water has driven ancient man from
one of the first known settlements. Also experience first hand the
convergence of Australia's two most famous rivers - the mighty Murray
and the Darling.

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

Personal trainer Jillian Michaels has helped people beat the bulge on
The Biggest Loser USA. Now, in her own series, Jillian will spend a
week with a family and put them on the path to a healthy life.

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Totally Australia: The Compassionate Traveller

Dr Julie Summerfield will take the concept of eco-tourism a step
further as she travels through Thailand in search of the country's
famous animals - from the elephants of Chang Mai, to the bears of
Pattaya and the lost pets of Phuket.

Join rugby league and fishing legend, Andrew 'ET' Ettingshausen, as
he escapes the city for adventures on land and sea.
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02:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

Basketball: NBL Championship
2012/13

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons

Merlin

Modern Family

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

WS G

WS G

cC

NO

cC

cC

LIVE EAST COAST
Round 13: Melbourne Tigers V Sydney Kings

The 2012-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more form your
home cooking experience.

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more form your
home cooking experience.

SERIES FINALE

S5 E13: In tonight’s final ever episode, will Merlin find the strength to
save all that he holds dear - the man he made a King, the Camelot
they fought to build and the brotherhood they shared?

Starring: Colin Morgan, Bradley James, Katie McGrath, Richard
Wilson, Angel Coulby, Rupert Young, Eoin Macken, Tom Hopper

CLASSIC EPISODES
Modern Family - When Good Kids Go Bad & Phil On Wire

Our favourite family decide to don their cow boots & hats and head to
Jackson Hole; also Phil & Luke want to learn how to walk a tightrope,
while Claire tries to teach Alex & Haley some life lessons.

Starring: Ed O'Neill, Julie Bowen, Ty Burrell, Sofia Vergara, Jesse
Tyler Ferguson, Eric Stonestreet, Sarah Hyland, Ariel Winter, Nolan
Gould
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08:30 pm

11:05 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

04:00 am

04:30 am

05:00 am

Die Hard: With A Vengeance (Rpt) CC M

(1995) WS Frequent Violence,
Very Coarse
Language
The Good Wife (Rpt) CC M
WS
48 Hours (Rpt) M
Adult Themes

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Life Today With James Robison PG

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

MOVIE

John McClane is back and this time is accidentally paired with a store
owner. Together they must play a bomber's deadly game and race
around New York disarming explosives whilst trying to catch him.

Starring: Bruce Willis, Samuel L Jackson, Jeremy Irons, Graham
Greene, Colleen Camp

Fleas

Will and Diane reluctantly represent an attorney charged with murder
- but is SL&G's current financial situation clouding their better
judgement? Meanwhile Peter strategises his public rehabilitation.

Starring: Juliana Margulies, Chris Noth, Christine Baranski, Josh
Charles

Shelley's Last Breath

48 Hours is a documentary series focussing on real life mysteries and
crime stories.

Religious Program
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05:30 am CBS - This Morning
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

CBS - This Morning

Wurrawhy (Rpt)

Entertainment Tonight

The Insider

The Bold & The Beautiful Encore

(Rpt)

Judge Judy

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt)

Huey's Kitchen On Tour (Rpt)

The Living Room (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

50f27

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC
WS

CcC

CcC

PG

Join KB, Lauren and Wubbleyoo in a big wide world of wonder and
discovery as they explore the answers to Who, What, Where, When
and the big one - WHY!

Nancy O'Dell and Mark Steins bring us the latest celebrity news
events, exclusive interviews and behind-the-scenes first looks.

Hosted by Kevin Frazier & Brooke Anderson, The Insider takes a look
at Celebrities, pop culture, and entertainment.... but from an Insider
perspective. When it happens you'll be the first to know.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more from your
home cooking experience.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

The best of Huey's in the best locations he's visited.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

S1 E28: Miguel cooks with what he finds in a busy mum’s pantry,
Chris gets up close and personal with an Orynx, Amanda drops in on
Charlie Pickering and Baz revamps a 1970’s apartment.

Starring: Amanda Keller, Chris Brown, Miguel Maestre, Barry Dubois
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12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

Dr Phil

The Doctors

Ready Steady Cook (Rpt)

Judge Judy

Huey's Kitchen

Totally Wild (Rpt)

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons

The Project

Modern Family (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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CcC

PG
Adult Themes

PG

PG

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Australia’s top chefs and guest contestants go head-to-head in a race
against the clock! Which team will cook the best dish before time runs
out? Hosted by Colin Lane.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Travelling around some of the most picturesque regions of both
Australia and overseas, Huey presents simple yet special recipes that
are easy to recreate.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

Door To Door

Claire petitions the city to put a stop sign at a high traffic intersection,
while Jay and Manny team up to sell wrapping paper for a school
fundraiser.

Starring: Ed O'Neill, Ty Burrell, Julie Bowen, Sofia Vergara, Ferguson
Jesse Tyler, Eric Stonestreet, Rico Rodriguez Il
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08:00 pm Ben & Kate CC

08:30 pm Modern Family (Rpt) CC PG

Adult Themes
09:00 pm The New Normal CcC
09:30 pm Hawaii Five-O (Rpt) CC M

WS Some Violence

10:30 pm Sunny Skies
11:00 pm The Project Encore (Rpt) CC
12:00 am One Tree Hill - Always & Forever

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

ALL NEW EPISODES
Reunion

S1 E8: When a high school reunion is held on the eve of
Thanksgiving, Will encourages Kate to stand up to the high school
bully, Anna; meanwhile, Ben struggles to keep a huge secret from
Kate.

Starring: Dakota Johnson, Nat Faxon, Lucy Punch, Echo Kellum,
Maggie Elizabeth Jones

Hit And Run

While Claire considers running for city councilwoman, Cameron and
Mitchell are in a hit-and-run accident, and Gloria tries to help Manny
and Jay resolve their issues.

Starring: Ed O'Neill, Ty Burrell, Julie Bowen, Sofia Vergara, Ferguson
Jesse Tyler, Eric Stonestreet, Rico Rodriguez Il

ALL NEW EPISODES

Unplugged

S1 E8: Bryan, David, Goldie and Shania reluctantly give up their
various electronic devices for one day; meanwhile, Rocky unleashes
an online beast when she shows Jane how to use Twitter.

Starring: Andrew Rannells, Justin Bartha, Georgia King, Bebe Wood,
Ellen Barkin, Nene Leakes

Malama Ka Aina

When a Samoan gang and mainland mob come to blows at a local
football match, Five-0 must defuse the situation before anyone else
gets hurt.

Starring: Alex O'Loughlin, Scott Caan, Daniel Dae Kim, Grace Park

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

SERIES FINALE

ONE Tree Hill - Always & Forever Series Finale

In this special movie length final chapter of One Tree Hill, the tenth
anniversary of Tric brings old faces and new possibilities for the Tree
Hill Family.

Starring: Sophia Bush, Robert Buckley, Stephen Colletti, Bethany Joy
Galeotti, Paul Johansson, James Lafferty
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01:30 am The Late Show With David PG

Letterman Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous 'Top Ten' and lots more. Tonight's guests include:

02:30 am Home Shopping
03:00 am Home Shopping
03:30 am Home Shopping
04:00 am Home Shopping
04:30 am Home Shopping

05:00 am Life Today With James Robison PG
Religious Program

05:30 am CBS - This Morning

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06 © Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

CBS - This Morning

Wurrawhy (Rpt)

Entertainment Tonight

The Insider

The Bold & The Beautiful Encore

(Ret)

Judge Judy

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt)

Huey's Kitchen On Tour (Rpt)

The Living Room (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

9 of 27

cC

cC

cC

cC

cC

cC

cC
WS

cC

cC

PG

PG

Sexual References,
Mild Coarse
Language

Join KB, Lauren and Wubbleyoo in a big wide world of wonder and
discovery as they explore the answers to Who, What, Where, When
and the big one - WHY!

Nancy O'Dell and Mark Steins bring us the latest celebrity news
events, exclusive interviews and behind-the-scenes first looks.

Hosted by Kevin Frazier & Brooke Anderson, The Insider takes a look
at Celebrities, pop culture, and entertainment.... but from an Insider
perspective. When it happens you'll be the first to know.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more from your
home cooking experience.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

The best of Huey's in the best locations he's visited.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

S1 E29: Chris heads to Vanuatu, Miguel visits MC contestant Marion
in SA, Baz has $3k to renovate an investment property and Amanda
stops over at Charli Robinson’s home.

Starring: Amanda Keller, Chris Brown, Miguel Maestre, Barry Dubois

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

Dr Phil

The Doctors

Ready Steady Cook (Rpt)

Judge Judy

Huey's Kitchen

Totally Wild (Rpt)

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons

The Project

Jamie's Fifteen Minute Meals

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

NO

CcC

CcC

PG

PG

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Australia’s top chefs and guest contestants go head-to-head in a race
against the clock! Which team will cook the best dish before time runs
out? Hosted by Colin Lane.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Travelling around some of the most picturesque regions of both
Australia and overseas, Huey presents simple yet special recipes that
are easy to recreate.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

NEW EPISODE

S1 E30: On the menu this time is lamb kofte, pitta and greek salad;
and Keralan veggie curry with poppadoms, rice and minty yoghurt.

Starring: Jamie Oliver

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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08:00 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:00 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

Jamie's Thirty Minute Meals (Rpt)

NCIS (Rpt)

NCIS: Los Angeles (Rpt)

Sunny Skies

The Project Encore (Rpt)

Saving Grace (Rpt)

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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CC G
WS

CC M

CC M
WS Some Violence

CC

M

Some Violence,

Drug References,

Adult Themes

PG

Sea Bass

If you have hungry mouths to feed after a long day, then allow Jamie
to introduce you to a revolutionary way of cooking. What you'll be able
to achieve in 30 minutes will absolutely blow your mind!

Playing With Fire
The NCIS team investigates a fire on a U.S. Navy ship which leads
them to a revelation that threatens the security of all U.S. Navy
facilities worldwide.

Starring: Mark Harmon, Michael Weatherly, David McCallum, Sean
Murray, Pauley Perrette, Cote De Pablo, Rocky Carroll

Chinatown

The death of a lieutenant commander appears to be suicide but the
NCIS team uncover evidence which points to murder.

Starring: Chris O'Donnell, LI Cool J, Rocky Carroll, Peter Cambor,
Daniela Ruah

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

Take Me Somewhere Earl
Guest Starring: Christina Ricci

Grace looks into her partner's past after officers don't welcome her to
the team.

Starring: Holly Hunter

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous "Top Ten' and lots more. Tonight's guests include:

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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03:00 am

03:30 am

04:00 am

04:30 am

05:00 am

05:30 am

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Life Today With James Robison

CBS - This Morning

Religious Program

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

CBS - This Morning

Wurrawhy (Rpt)

Entertainment Tonight

The Insider

The Bold & The Beautiful Encore

(Rpt)

Judge Judy

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt)

Huey's Kitchen On Tour (Rpt)

The Living Room (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC

CcC
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CcC

CcC
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PG

Join KB, Lauren and Wubbleyoo in a big wide world of wonder and
discovery as they explore the answers to Who, What, Where, When
and the big one - WHY!

Nancy O'Dell and Mark Steins bring us the latest celebrity news
events, exclusive interviews and behind-the-scenes first looks.

Hosted by Kevin Frazier & Brooke Anderson, The Insider takes a look
at Celebrities, pop culture, and entertainment.... but from an Insider
perspective. When it happens you'll be the first to know.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more from your
home cooking experience.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

The best of Huey's in the best locations he's visited.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

S1 E30: Chris heads to SA’'s Cooper Pedy; Miguel meets up with the
king of Melbourne coffee, Salvatore Malatesta; and Barry revamps
four unfinished home projects in one weekend for only $3k.

Starring: Amanda Keller, Chris Brown, Miguel Maestre, Barry Dubois

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

Dr Phil

The Doctors

Ready Steady Cook (Rpt)

Judge Judy

Huey's Kitchen

Totally Wild (Rpt)

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons

The Project

Wedding Band

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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CcC
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CcC
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Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Australia’s top chefs and guest contestants go head-to-head in a race
against the clock! Which team will cook the best dish before time runs
out? Hosted by Colin Lane.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Travelling around some of the most picturesque regions of both
Australia and overseas, Huey presents simple yet special recipes that
are easy to recreate.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

ALL NEW EPISODES

We Are Family

Guest Starring: Gary Cole, Vedette Lim, Rachel Blanchard, Barry
Watson

S1 E6: Tommy's father, Jack is back in town. Usually that means a
couple of nights of drinking & hell-raising. Only this time he's here to
tell Tommy's he's getting married. Guest Starring: Gary Cole

Starring: Brian Austin Green, Peter Cambor, Harold Perrineau, Derek
Miller, Jenny Wade, Melora Hardin, Kathryn Fiore

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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08:30 pm Never Been Kissed (Rpt) (1999)

10:30 pm

11:00 pm

12:00 am

01:00 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

04:00 am

04:30 am

Sunny Skies

The Project Encore (Rpt)

Saving Grace (Rpt)

The Late Show With David
Letterman

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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M
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MOVIE

Josie Geller is desperate to become a reporter and her wish is
granted when she is sent undercover at her old high school. She
confronts painful memories of being a geek and falls for her new
teacher.

Starring: Drew Barrymore, David Arquette, Michael Vartan, John C.
Reilly, Garry Marshall, Molly Shannon

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

The Live Ones

As Grace investigates the death of a woman in an architect's home
she learns about his sex life. Ham hopes to get romantic again with
Grace as her partner.

Starring: Holly Hunter

Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous 'Top Ten' and lots more. Tonight's guests include:

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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05:00 am Life Today With James Robison PG
Religious Program

05:30 am CBS - This Morning

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06 © Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

CBS - This Morning

Wurrawhy (Rpt)

Entertainment Tonight

The Insider

The Bold & The Beautiful Encore
(Rpt)

Judge Judy

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Good Chef Bad Chef

Huey's Kitchen On Tour (Rpt)

Bondi Vet (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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Join KB, Lauren and Wubbleyoo in a big wide world of wonder and
discovery as they explore the answers to Who, What, Where, When
and the big one - WHY!

Nancy O'Dell and Mark Steins bring us the latest celebrity news
events, exclusive interviews and behind-the-scenes first looks.

Hosted by Kevin Frazier & Brooke Anderson, The Insider takes a look
at Celebrities, pop culture, and entertainment.... but from an Insider
perspective. When it happens you'll be the first to know.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more from your
home cooking experience.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

The best of Huey's in the best locations he's visited.

From cosmetic surgery for a Bondi bulldog to a life-saving blood

transfusion, there's never a dull moment for Dr Chris and his team of
dedicated staff.
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11:30 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

Bondi Rescue (Rpt)

Dr Phil

The Doctors

Ready Steady Cook (Rpt)

Judge Judy

Huey's Kitchen

Scope (Rpt)

The Bold & The Beautiful

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons
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As summer starts to heat up most Australians are winding down at
work and getting ready to break for the holiday period. But for the
Bondi Rescue lifeguards it's the busiest time of the year.

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Australia’s top chefs and guest contestants go head-to-head in a race
against the clock! Which team will cook the best dish before time runs
out? Hosted by Colin Lane.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

Travelling around some of the most picturesque regions of both
Australia and overseas, Huey presents simple yet special recipes that
are easy to recreate.

Energy

What do setting off fireworks, driving a solar car and relaxing in hot
springs have in common? It must be science - Energy to be precise.
Join Dr Rob as he converts potential to kinetic in one frenetic show,
SCOPING out all the science behind Energy!

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.
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06:30 pm The Project

07:30 pm Jamie's Fifteen Minute Meals

08:00 pm Jamie's Thirty Minute Meals (Rpt)

08:30 pm Law & Order: S.V.U

09:30 pm White Collar

10:30 pm Sunny Skies

11:00 pm The Project Encore (Rpt)

12:00 am The Good Wife (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06
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Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

NEW EPISODE

S1 E 31: Jamie cooks white fish tagine, with carrot, mint and
clementine salad; plus spicy Cajun chicken, mashed sweet potato and
fresh corn salsa.

Starring: Jamie Oliver

Chowder

If you have hungry mouths to feed after a long day, then allow Jamie
to introduce you to a revolutionary way of cooking. What you'll be able
to achieve in 30 minutes will absolutely blow your mind!

NEW EPISODE
Checkmate

S3 E11: Keller kidnaps Elizabeth and demands the U-boat treasure in
exchange for her release. While Peter and Neal work to track it down,
Neal is forced to reveal his hidden cache.

Starring: Matt Bomer, Tim Dekay, Tiffani Thiessen

Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

Heart

Will and Alicia fight for the rights of an unborn baby who needs heart
surgery. Meanwhile, Peter tries to regain the female African American
vote and enlists the help of a well-known pastor.

Starring: Juliana Margulies, Chris Noth, Christine Baranski, Josh
Charles
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01:00 am The Late Show With David PG

Letterman Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous 'Top Ten' and lots more. Tonight's guests include:

02:00 am Home Shopping
02:30 am Home Shopping
03:00 am Home Shopping
03:30 am Home Shopping
04:00 am Home Shopping
04:30 am Home Shopping

05:00 am Life Today With James Robison PG
Religious Program

05:30 am CBS - This Morning
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

CBS - This Morning

Wurrawhy (Rpt)

Entertainment Tonight

The Insider

The Bold & The Beautiful Encore

(Rpt)

Judge Judy

Everyday Gourmet With Justine
Schofield (Rpt)

Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt)

Lorraine Pascale: Baking Made
Easy
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Join KB, Lauren and Wubbleyoo in a big wide world of wonder and
discovery as they explore the answers to Who, What, Where, When
and the big one - WHY!

Nancy O'Dell and Mark Steins bring us the latest celebrity news
events, exclusive interviews and behind-the-scenes first looks.

Hosted by Kevin Frazier & Brooke Anderson, The Insider takes a look
at Celebrities, pop culture, and entertainment.... but from an Insider
perspective. When it happens you'll be the first to know.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

From the simplest of meals to more sophisticated recipes,
MasterChef's Justine Schofield will inspire you to get more from your
home cooking experience.

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

LIFESTYLE - TEN STYLE

One of the UK's most exciting culinary talents, Lorraine Pascale,
shares her secrets, passion and knowledge on baking sweet and
savoury recipes.

Starring: Lorraine Pascale
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11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

Bondi Vet (Rpt)

Bondi Rescue (Rpt)

Dr Phil

The Doctors

Ready Steady Cook (Rpt)

Judge Judy

Huey's Kitchen

Totally Wild (Rpt)

The Bold & The Beautiful
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Dr Chris meets a very brave golden retriever and her owner who will
stop at nothing to ensure their beloved pet receives the life-saving
operation required.

It's Christmas Day on Bondi and road weary travellers, local families,
and Christmas orphans come to see Santa make an appearance on
Australia's most famous strip of sand.

Join Dr. Phil McGraw as he inspires millions of people to "get real".

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Australia’s top chefs and guest contestants go head-to-head in a race
against the clock! Which team will cook the best dish before time runs
out? Hosted by Colin Lane.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Judge Judy holds court as presiding judge. The people are real, the
cases are real and the rulings are binding.

SEASON FINALE

Travelling around some of the most picturesque regions of both
Australia and overseas, Huey presents simple yet special recipes that
are easy to recreate.

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

The story of the glamorous Forrester family: their loves, tragedies,
triumphs and struggles for power in the fashion industry.
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05:00 pm TEN News At Five CC
06:00 pm The Simpsons NO
cc
06:30 pm The Project CcC
Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.
07:30 pm The Summer Living Room CC

A special summer series of The Living Room will take a look back at
the best bits of 2012 and revisit favourite episodes, boasting the best
food, travel and home stories.

ALL NEW EPISODES
08:30 pm Burn Notice CcC Shock Wave

Guest Starring: Seth Peterson, Jere Burns, Lauren Stamile, William
Mapother, Paul Tei

S6 E6: Michael and the CIA get closer to discovering Anson's location.
However, an MI6 agent attempts to put the operation to a stop in
favour of bringing Fiona into British custody.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless, Coby Bell

ALL NEW EPISODES
09:30 pm Burn Notice CcC Reunion
Guest Starring: Kristanna Loken, Jennifer Taylor, Richard Burgi
S6 E7: Still reeling from Nate's death, Fiona & Michael hunt down the

person who they believe sabotaged Michael's last mission. Sam must
help his girlfriend's son out of a jam with a loan shark.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless, Coby Bell

10:30 pm Sunny Skies

11:00 pm The Project Encore (Rpt) CC
Join Charlie Pickering, Carrie Bickmore & Dave Hughes as they
dissect, digest and re-constitute the daily news, events and hottest
topics.

12:00 am The Good Wife (Rpt) CC M Doubt

WS Some Violence,

Sexual References Wil and Alicia defend a college student accused of killing her

roommate. With gunshot residue on her hands, how can they prove
her innocence? Will Kurt McVeigh be a help - or a hindrance?

Starring: Juliana Margulies, Chris Noth, Christine Baranski, Josh
Charles
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01:00 am The Late Show With David

Letterman Join the king of late night television - David Letterman, with special
guests, his famous 'Top Ten' and lots more.

02:00 am Home Shopping
02:30 am Home Shopping
03:00 am Home Shopping
03:30 am Home Shopping
04:00 am Home Shopping
04:30 am Home Shopping
05:00 am Home Shopping

05:30 am Home Shopping
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06:00 am

07:00 am

07:30 am

08:00 am

08:30 am

09:00 am

09:30 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

Working Below Zero (Rpt) WS G

To Be Advised

To Be Advised

To Be Advised

To Be Advised

To Be Advised

Scope (Rpt) CC C
Ws
Totally Wild (Rpt) CC C
The Doctors CcC
Good Chef Bad Chef (Rpt) CC G
The Living Room - Summer Series CC

Encore (Rpt)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

Totally Australia: Working Below Zero

Follow a brave group of expeditioners, scientists, tradesmen and
wildlife researchers who, every year, venture south to work in
Antarctica.

SPECIAL TIME
Plastics

Join Dr Rob as he turns himself upside down and inside out to bring
you the low down on how plastics can be used to glue bones back
together, help enhance our sports performance, produce cool toys and
even make slime!

SPECIAL TIME

The Totally Wild team brings you the latest in action, adventure and
wildlife from Australia and around the globe.

Four doctors with four different specialties talk about medicine in a
brand new way, answering all of your questions.

Chef Adrian Richardson and nutritionist Janella Purcell go head to
head in a food showdown!

SPECIAL ENCORE PRESENTATION

A special summer series of The Living Room will take a look back at
the best bits of 2012 and revisit favourite episodes, boasting the best
food, travel and home stories.
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01:00 pm

02:00 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:30 pm

08:00 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

It's A Knock Out (Rpt)

Kellogg’s Nutri-Grain Ironman
Series 2012

TEN News At Five

The Simpsons

David Attenborough's Life Of
Mammals

Bondi Vet (Rpt)

Bondi Vet (Rpt)

The Graham Norton Show

Up In The Air (Rpt) (2009)

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

26 of 27

CcC

CcC

NO

CcC

CcC
WS

CcC
WS

NO
cc

CcC

PG

PG

Medical Procedures

PG

M

Sexual References,
Some Coarse
Language,

Nudity

It's a Knock Out, that's the name, it's a Knock Out, that's the game,
it's a Knock Out, that’s the name of the game.

LIVE EAST COAST
Round 2 - Newcastle NSW

The Kellogg’s Nutri-Grain Surf Ironman Series features the country’s
elite athletes competing in the most gruelling ocean based
competition on the planet.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Food For Thought

S1 E10: David Attenborough encounters chimps hunting for meat in a
very human way, and considers the size and capacity of both ape and
human brains.

When a rescue puppy is diagnosed with a serious heart condition, his
temporary foster family must make an important, life-changing
decision. Meanwhile, Chris helps a bunny with severe heatstroke.

Chris rushes to the Australian Reptile Park to help two Tasmanian
Devils struck down with a mystery illness. Meanwhile at SASH, Lisa
treats a schnauzer who has had an encounter with a puffer fish.

ALL NEW EPISODES

MOVIE

With a job that has him travelling around the country firing people,
Ryan Bingham leads an empty life out of a suitcase, until his company
does the unexpected: ground him.

Starring: George Clooney, Vera Farmiga, Anna Kendrick, Jason
Bateman, Melanie Lynskey, J.K. Simmons, Zach Galifianakis
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11:45 pm

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

03:30 am

04:00 am

04:30 am

05:00 am

48 Hours (Rpt)

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Home Shopping

Bayless Conley

IT Is Written

Hour Of Power

M
Adult Themes

Drawn To Murder

48 Hours is a documentary series focussing on real life mysteries and
crime stories.

Religious Program

Religious Program

Religious Program

Last Updated 10th Dec 2012 - 18:06

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250

10/12/2012 6:06 PM



